

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2005

CRLMP.NO(s). 9400

(From the judgement and order dated 23/02/2004 in CRL.Appeal No. 449/199
3 of The HIGH

COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UMESH KUMAR

Respondent(s)

WITH CRLMP.9400/2005(c/delay in filing SLP and C/delay in refiling SLP and office report))

Date: 12/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. N.M. Ghatate, Sr. Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kr. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sunratan Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suvarna, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the special leave petition.

Issue non-bailable warrant of arrest of the respondent to be reported to Compliance forthwith.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master

Court Master