

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4566/2005

(From the judgement and final order dated 23/02/2004 in CRLA No. 449/1993 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH
(s)

Petitioner

VERSUS

UMESH KUMAR
(s)

Respondent

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T.,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 21/11/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V.RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Yogmaya Agnihotri, Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Call for a report from the Sessions Judge, Narsinghpur, Madhya Pradesh as to why the non-bailable warrant of arrest has not been executed.

Issue fresh non-bailable warrant of arrest directing the Senior Superintendent of Police, Narsinghpur, Madhya Pradesh to execute the warrant of arrest within a week and send the compliance report to this Court, failing which

this Court may initiate action under its contempt jurisdiction against the officers found guilty of disobeying the orders of this Court.

Order shall be given dasti.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
COURT MASTER

(VIJAY DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER