

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 3655/2010

in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 239 OF 2006

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UMESH KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(for bail and office report)

Date: 05/04/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.K. Sarada Devi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

This is an application for bail filed on behalf of the respondent, Umesh Kumar in the pending Criminal Appeal No.239 of 2006.

Having heard learned counsel for the respective parties and the circumstances involved and since on behalf of the State it has also been submitted that the respondent's health condition is deteriorating, we allow the application and direct that the applicant/respondent be released on bail to the satisfaction of the trial court.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)

Court Master

Court Master